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Organization website
Alzhemier's Assoc. Of Iowa https://www.alz.org/get-involved-now/volunteer
Amanda the Panda https://www.everystep.org/volunteer
American Lung Association in Iowa https://www.lung.org/
Animal Life Line of Iowa http://www.animal-lifeline.com
Animal Rescue League of Iowa http://www.arl-iowa.org/get-involved/volunteer/default.aspx
After School Art Program (ASAP) http://www.asap-dsm.org/get-involved/volunteer/
Best Buddies Iowa https://www.bestbuddies.org/iowa/
Big Brother Big Sister http://www.bbbsia.org
Bishop Drumm https://www.homeishere.org/bishop-drumm-retirement-center/volunteer/
Blank Park Zoo https://www.blankparkzoo.com/support-the-zoo/volunteer/
Camp Sunnyside https://www.easterseals.com/ia/get-involved/volunteer/
Campfire USA https://www.campfireiowa.org/support/volunteer/
Catholic Charities https://www.dmdiocese.org/
Central Iowa Shelter https://centraliowashelter.org/how-to-help/volunteer.html
Child Serve https://www.childserve.org/volunteer/
Children & Families of Iowa https://cfiowa.org/get-involved/
Churches United Shelter https://centraliowashelter.org/how-to-help/
Community Youth Concepts http://cyconcepts.org/volunteer/
Count the Kicks https://countthekicks.org/get-involved/volunteer/
Courage League Sports https://canplaysports.org/volunteer
Creative Visions https://cvonline.us/
DAV Thrift Stoore https://davdesmoines.com/
Democratic Party of Iowa http://www.iowademocrats.org/volunteer/
DMARC Food Pantry https://www.dmarcunited.org/volunteer/
DNR https://www.iowadnr.gov/about-dnr/volunteer-opportunities
Drake University Head Start https://www.drakeheadstart.org/how-you-can-help/
Family Resources https://www.famres.org/volunteer
Food Bank of Iowa https://www.foodbankiowa.org/volunteer
Genesis Youth Foundation https://www.genesisyouthfoundation.org/gyf-volunteer-opportunities
Gigi's  Playhouse http://gigisplayhouse.org/volunteer
Goodwill Industries  of IA https://www.dmgoodwill.org/donate-to-goodwill/donate-your-time/
Habitat - Restore https://www.habitat.org/restores
Habitat for Humanity https://www.habitat.org/volunteer
Jester Park Equestrian Center https://www.polkcountyiowa.gov/conservation/jester-park-equestrian-center/volunteer/
JHS Tutoring contact Brian Frick at brain.frick@johnston.k12.ia.us
Johnston Little League https://www.jllbaseball.com/
Johnston Partnership http://www.johnstonpartnership.org/home/volunteer
Jolly Holiday Lights https://www.jollyholidaylights.org/get-involved/
Junior Achievement https://www.juniorachievement.org/web/ja-iowa
Kids Against Hunger https://www.kidsagainsthunger.org/get-involved/#volunteer
Komen Race for the Cure https://www.komen.org/how-to-help/attend-events/race-for-the-cure/
League of Women Voters https://www.lwv.org/elections/increasing-voter-registration
Leukemia/Lymphoma  Society https://www.lls.org/volunteer
Life Serve Blood Cener https://www.lifeservebloodcenter.org/donate/volunteer/
Link Associates https://www.linkassociates.org/volunteer
Little Dragon Football http://johnstonyouthfootball.website.sportssignup.com/
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Living History Farms https://www.lhf.org/volunteer/
Luther Care Services https://lutherparkcommunity.org/get-involved/volunteer/
Make a Wish https://wish.org/volunteer
Meals from the Heartland https://mealsfromtheheartland.org/get-involved/ways-to-volunteer/
Meals on Wheels https://www.wesleylife.org/rides-and-meals/meals-on-wheels/
Mercy One Hospital https://www.mercyone.org/desmoinesfoundation/give/volunteer
Moulton Elementary School https://moulton.dmschools.org/resources/volunteer-with-dmps/
Mulitple Sclerosis IA Chapter https://www.easterseals.com/ia/get-involved/volunteer/
Muscular Dystrophy Assoc. https://www.mda.org/get-involved/become-a-volunteer
On-With-Life https://www.onwithlife.org/giving-back/volunteer/
Outreach, Inc. https://outreachprogram.org/
Polk County Conservation https://www.polkcountyiowa.gov/conservation/volunteer/
Red Barrel / DMARC https://www.dmarcunited.org/volunteer/
Republican Party of Iowa https://www.iowagop.org/join
Science Center of Iowa https://www.sciowa.org/join-and-support/volunteer/
St. Joseph's  Shelter https://www.catholiccharitiesdm.org/contribute/volunteer/
State Historical Society https://iowaculture.gov/about-us/employment/volunteer
United Way of Central Iowa https://www.unitedwaydm.org/volunteer
UnityPoint Health https://www.unitypoint.org/desmoines/volunteers.aspx

VA Central Iowa Health Care
https://www.centraliowa.va.gov/giving/index.asp#:~:text=To%20volunteer%2C%20call%
20or%20visit,(515)%20

Variety – The Children's Charity www.varietyiowa.com
West Des Moines Human Services  https://www.wdm.iowa.gov/government/human-services/volunteer-opportunities
YMCA https://www.ymca.net/volunteer
Youth for Understanding https://www.yfuusa.org/volunteer/


